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 Confirmation Timetable – 2021 to 2022
Timings – 7:00 to 8:30pm
Tuesday 9th November – Introductory meeting. 
Confirmation as one of the sacraments, family sharing on their faith journey.  This meeting is for confirmation candidates and their families.
Tuesday 23rd November – Getting to know you, your own faith journey, Baptism and other sacraments.
Tuesday 7th December – Confirmation introducing the idea of confirmation names and sponsors – Gifts and Fruits of the Holy Spirit
Advent Retreat – Niland Centre on Saturday 11th December ?
Tuesday 18th January – completion of session on Gifts and Fruits of the Holy Spirit
Tuesday 1st February – God the Father and God the Son
Tuesday 22nd February – Mass and the Eucharist, parish community / communion
Tuesday 8th March – God the Holy Spirit and the Creed
Tuesday 22nd March – The Church and the Saints (in Chipperfield or Abbots Langley church?)
Holy Week retreat day at the Niland Centre – Saturday 9th April or Wednesday 13th April?
Tuesday 19th April – Prayer and Discernment (in Abbots Langley or Chipperfield?)
Tuesday 3rd May – Reconciliation (Abbots Langley or Chipperfield?)
Tuesday 17th May – Living out our vocation (in person, Abbots Langley)
The rehearsal will be just before the confirmation celebrations, at a date to be confirmed – suggestion Thursday 26th May, 7 – 8pm.
